AFFIRMATIVE MARKET PROGRAM

BUSINESS ADVISORY BOARD 
2008
	Janet Santa Anna, President

The Resource Connection, Inc.

161 South Main Street

Middleton, Ma 01949

978-777-9333

janet@resource-connection.com

	Indira B. Patel, President

New England Office Supply

135 Lundquist Dr.

Braintree, MA 02184-5235

1-800-345-7080

indirap@neosusa.com


	Pat Vacca, Sales Manager
New England Office Supply

135 Lundquist Dr.

Braintree, MA 02184-5235

1-800-345-7080

patv@neosusa.com 
	Michael Kaye, Vice Pres. Sales & Marketing
Arvest Press
252-R Calvary St. 
Waltham, MA 02453 

781.894.4844  ext. 27

mike@arvestpress.com


	Josie Haywood, CEO

Executive Analytics & Design, Inc.

Box 191623

Boston, MA 02119

617-304-2722

josie@eadfinancialit.com


	Robin Cohen, President

Chameleon Consulting, Inc.

109 West Street

Weymouth, MA 02188

781-337-6331

robin@chamcon.com

	Swapan Roy, PE

Stellar Corporation

594 Marrett Road

Lexington, MA  02421-7605

781-863-0101

sroy@stlr.net 
	Shirley Young, President

Global Advanced Technology, Inc.

24 Ladd’s Way, James Landing

Scituate, MA  02066-1921

781-545-3546 

shirley@gatis.com

	Loretta DeGrazia,  President & CEO

East Coast Petroleum

1185 Turnpike St.

Stoughton MA 02072-1160

Tel. 781-297-7030

Fax 781-297-7011

ltd@eastcoastpetroleum.com 

www.eastcoastpetroleum.com

	Andres Lopez, Director

Mass. Community Development Finance Corporation

155 Federal Street, Suite 202

Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
Tel: (617) 523-6262 

Fax: (617) 523-7676

alopez@mcdfc.com
www.mcdfc.com

	Vincent Meglio,  Executive V.P.
East Coast Petroleum

1185 Turnpike St.

Stoughton MA 02072-1160

Tel. 781-297-7030

Fax 781-297-7011

vincentm@eastcoastpetroleum.com
www.eastcoastpetroleum.com

	Gary Mansfield, Senior Loan Officer
Mass. Community Development Finance Corporation
155 Federal Street, Suite 202
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
Tel: (617) 523-6262 
Fax: (617) 523-7676
gmansfield@mcdfc.com
www.mcdfc.com

	John R. Monteiro 

ASEC Corporation 

100 Hallet Street
Boston, MA 02124

Phone (617) 265-7777
Fax (617) 265-2277

jrm@aseccorp.com
www.aseccorp.com
	





































































